

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2242 OF 2013  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX,INTL.TAXATION Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GALILEO INTERNATIONAL INC. Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Roopa Paul,adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present. None for the respondent.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed the fresh address of the sole respondent which is incorrect. Ld.counsel is directed to take appropriate steps within a period of four weeks for filing the fresh particulars of the respondent. He shall also file an application for amendment of the cause title within a period of four weeks failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 20.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar